                 บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                 ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                               โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
Control valve S11T
Pilot burners ZTA, ZT 40 and ZTI 55
Technical Information ·  GB

ZTA ● ●
●= standard,○ = available
Order example
ZTA G
5.5 Type code Atmospheric pilot burner ZTA
Code                                                                                  Description
ZTA                                 Thermo pilot burner for control valve S11T
B                                                                                         Natural gas
G                                               Propane/propane, butane/butane
5 .6 Selection table Pilot burner ZT 40 with protective
tube, either atmospheric or with forced air supply
 B D D -200 /100* A*
ZT 40 ● ● ● ● ● ●
* Available either as ZT 40../100 or as ZT 40..A.
● = standard,  ○= available
Order example
ZT 40B-200A
5 .7 Type code Pilot burner ZT 40 with protective
   tube, either atmospheric or with forced air supply
Code                                                                          Description
ZT 40                         Thermo pilot burner with protective tube
B                                                                                 Natural gas
D                                                                                    Town gas
G                                                                                             LPG
-200                                               Protective tube length [mm]
/100*                                             Protective tube length [mm]
A*                                                                              Atmospheri
5 .8 Selection table Atmospheric pilot burner with
ionization electrode ZTI 55
 B G -105 /120 A
ZTI 55 ● ● ● ● ●
●= standard, ○= available
Order example
ZTI 55B-105/120A
5 .9 Type code Atmospheric pilot burner with
ionization electrode ZTI 55
Code                                                                                Description
ZTI 55                       Thermo pilot burner with ionization electrode
B                                                                                       Natural gas
G                                                                                                   LPG
D                                                             Coke oven gas, town gas
105                                                      Protective tube length [mm]
/120                                                     Protective tube length [mm]
A                                                                                    Atmospheric
S11T, ZTA, ZT 40, ZTI 55 · Edition 01.12 12
                 บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                 ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                               โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
>20 mm
>0.79"
6 Project planning information
6 .1 Installation
6 .1 .1 Control valve S11T
Installation position: the button for activating the
valve must point upwards or to the side. It must not
point downwards.
The control valve must not be in contact with
masonry. Mini- mum  clearance  20 mm.
6 .1 .2 Pilot burner
ZT 40, ZTI 55 installation position: horizontal or vertical,
when installing in the vertical position, the burner head
must be   facing  upwards.
ZTA installation position: vertical or horizontal, when
installing in the horizontal position, the thermocouple must
be facing upwards; when installing in the vertical position,